7349946331

Attorney Docket No.: 12400-78

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY TO THE COMMISSION	PATENTS ONLY NER FOR PATENTS
Please record the attached origin	nal document or copy thereof.
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Jan Mazanek (5/29/2006) Ridvan Oral (5/28/2006)	AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB S-447 33 Vargarda SWEDEN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
Description of the interest conveyed:	Other:
Security Agreement	
Execution Date: 5/28/2006 and 5/29/2006	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sh	eet attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/439,927	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom 6.	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<u></u>
mencu.	⊠ Enclosed
Steven L. Oberholtzer	 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE)
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	
CHICAGO, IL 60610	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
DO NOT USE 1	THE SEAST
DO NOT USE I	nis space
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
nac copy of the original document.	
	W.V. Sh - 811-0
Steven L. Oberholtzer Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover s	cheet attachments and document: 3
rotal number of pages including covers	oneer, anaviiments, and document. 2

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE HOFER PO Box 10395

700279108 L 60611-5599

PATENT

REEL: 018045 FRAME: 0594

12400-078 DP 30203US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: MOUNTING ELEMENT, MOUNTING TOOL, AND MOUNTING-SET, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 12400-078, and described in the application that was filed on May 24, 2006 and assigned U.S. Serial No.

WHEREAS, AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, a Swedish corporation having a principal place of business at S-447 33 Värgärda, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Jan Mazanek	Jullalu	29,-06
Ridvan Oral		more control of the control of the second

PATENT REEL: 018045 FRAME: 0595

BHGL

PAGE 03/03

06/08 2008 12:45 FAX

AUTOLIV B.V. & CO. KG

□001,/002

12400-078 DP 30203US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: MOUNTING ELEMENT, MOUNTING TOOL, AND MOUNTING-SET, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 12400-078, and described in the application that was filed on May 24, 2006 and assigned U.S. Serial No.

WHEREAS. AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, a Swedish corporation having a principal place of business at S-447 33 Värgärda, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, as the assignee.

Executed by:

RECORDED: 08/01/2006

Date	Signature	Name
		Jan Mazanek
28/05/06	Ridvan ORAZ	Ridvan Oral
23/0	Kilvan OKAZ	

2

PATENT REEL: 018045 FRAME: 0596